# 502551799 10/30/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2597388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK N. HOCHMAN	10/26/2013
STEPHEN J. CHU	10/28/2013
JOCELYN HUIPING TAN-CHU	10/28/2013
ADAM J. MIELESZKO	10/28/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ISHELL SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	26 MEADOW WOODS ROAD
City:	GREAT NECK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11020

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1268078
Application Number:	13356359
Application Number:	13655056
Application Number:	13928460
Patent Number:	D692561
Application Number:	29457167

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (845)359-7798 Phone: (845) 359-7700

Email: pmichalos@notaromichalos.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD

**PATENT** 

REEL: 031512 FRAME: 0256

OP \$240.00 US1268078

502551799

Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J1163-004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER C. MICHALOS, ATTY FOR APPLICANT	
Signature:	/J1163-001US-PCM-GB/	
Date:	10/30/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=J1163-001-AssignEXE#page1.tif source=J1163-001-AssignEXE#page2.tif source=J1163-001-AssignEXE#page3.tif source=J1163-001-AssignEXE#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031512 FRAME: 0257

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mark N. Hochman, Stephen J. Chu, Jocelyn Huiping Tan-Chu and Adam J. Mieleszko (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following inventions and discoveries which are disclosed in the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, iShell Solutions, LLC, a New York company, located at 26 Meadow Woods Road, Great Neck, New York 11020 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the listed patents and applications; including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, to all applications for patents, utility models or design rights, now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and any and all patents, utility models or design rights to be obtained for said inventions and discoveries, and to the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in the consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent(s) and/or pending patent application(a) aforesaid and all rights, interests, claims and demands, recoverable in law or equity, that the Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringements thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said pending patent application(s) if granted as patent(s) are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale

PATENT REEL: 031512 FRAME: 0258

not been made.	
Dated:	Mark N. Hochman
Dated: October 28, 2013	Ştephen J. Chu
Dated:	
Dated: October 28, 2013	Jocelyn Huiping Tan-Chu  Adam J. Mieleszko
Witness	
Witness	

# **RECORD AND RETURN TO:**

NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road Orangeburg, New York 10962 (845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

not been made.		
Dated: $ \mathcal{O} /2$	26/2013	Mark N. Hochman
Dated:		Stephen J. Chu
Dated: 10/2	8/2013	Jocelyn Auipiyig Tan-Chu
Dated:		Adam J. Mieleszko
Witness		
Witness		

# **RECORD AND RETURN TO:**

NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road Orangeburg, New York 10962 (845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

PATENT REEL: 031512 FRAME: 0260

# SCHEDULE A

Application/Patent No.	<u>Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
PCT/US12/68078	12/06/2012	Method and Apparatus for Recording Spatial Gingival Soft Tissue Relationship to Implant Placement within Alveolar Bone for Immediate-Implant Placement
13/356,359	01/23/2012	Soft-Tissue Preservation Temporary (Shell) Immediate- Implant Abutment Method and Device
13/655,056	10/18/2012	Method and Apparatus for Recording Spatial Gingival Soft Tissue Relationship to Implant Placement within Alveolar Bone for Immediate-Implant Placement
13/928,460	06/27/2013	Soft Tissue Preservation Temporary (Shell) Immediate- Implant Abutment With Biological Active Surface
29/437,342 (D692561)	11/15/2012 10/29/2013	Dental Implant Abutment Shell
29/457,167	06/07/2013	Gingival Hollow Shell With Tooth Veneer
Country	Application No.	<u>Title</u>
Brazil	3020130022170	Dental Implant Abutment Shell
Canada	150943	Dental Implant Abutment Shell
China	201330177794.5	Dental Implant Abutment Shell
Community Design Reg.	002203539	Dental Implant Abutment Shell
Japan	2013-010620	Dental Implant Abutment Shell
Korea	30-2013-25361	Dental Implant Abutment Shell
Switzerland	2013-00420	Dental Implant Abutment Shell
Community Design Reg.	002314120	Gingival Hollow Shell with Tooth Veneer

PATENT REEL: 031512 FRAME: 0261

**RECORDED: 10/30/2013**